
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:09 PM
         IHSAA Girls High Sectional Noblesville - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005         
                  2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Noblesville                   
                            Noblesville High School                            
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Noblesville                                NOBLV                     364
      2       Westfield                                  WEFLD                     285
      3       Western                                    WESTN                     198
      4       Hamilton Heights                           HAMHT                     147
      5       Northwestern                               NWEST                     119
      6       Eastern (Greentown)                        EASTG                      79
      7       Kokomo                                     KOKOM                      75
      8       Maconaquah                                 MACQ                       67
      9       Tipton                                     TIPTN                      24
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Noblesville                                       1:53.09    1:52.65   32  
     1) McAuley, Margo 10               2) Petit, Caroline 10             
     3) Neff, Shelby 10                 4) Van Velzen, Wendy 12           
  2 Westfield                                         1:59.47    1:56.12   26  
     1) Koss, Mary 12                   2) Ingram, Catherine 10           
     3) Ehlich, Sarah 11                4) Seidman, Lily 10               
  3 Western                                           2:05.79    2:04.88   24  
     1) Oilar, Morgan 9                 2) Finch, Casey 11                
     3) Pease, Jessica 10               4) Parkins, Krystle 12            
  4 Hamilton Heights                                  2:04.29    2:05.05   22  
     1) Georgi, Spenser 9               2) Reeves, Heather 10             
     3) Garrison, Abbie 11              4) Hume, Kelli 12                 
  5 Kokomo                                            2:06.97    2:06.51   20  
     1) Moore, Jessica 9                2) Craig, Kristen 9               
     3) Butcher, Ashley 12              4) Parry, Kelly 12                
  6 Northwestern                                      2:07.79    2:07.56   18  
     1) Thompson, Emily 9               2) Peterson, Emily 10             
     3) Stanforth, Marla 12             4) Spraker, Sarah 12              
B - Final
  7 Maconaquah                                        2:09.03    2:11.64   14  
     1) Dulmes, Missy 11                2) Tharp, Katie 12                
     3) Overman, Laura 10               4) Geringer, Ashantae 9           
  8 Eastern (Greentown)                               2:14.60    2:13.73   10  
     1) Childs, Heather 11              2) Wolfe, Madeline 11             
     3) Wise, Kyrsti 10                 4) Ryan, Nicole 10                
  9 Tipton                                            2:20.18    2:22.75    8  
     1) Harper, Aly 10                  2) Carey, Christina 10            
     3) Michel, Amber 10                4) Spray, Jyssika 10              
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Noblesville                                                  1:53.09  
     1) McAuley, Margo 10               2) Petit, Caroline 10             
     3) Neff, Shelby 10                 4) Van Velzen, Wendy 12           
  2 Westfield                                                    1:59.47  
     1) Koss, Mary 12                   2) Ingram, Catherine 10           
     3) Ehlich, Sarah 11                4) Seidman, Lily 10               
  3 Hamilton Heights                                             2:04.29  
     1) Georgi, Spenser 9               2) Reeves, Heather 10             
     3) Hume, Kelli 12                  4) Huber, Rachel 10               
  4 Western                                                      2:05.79  



     1) Oilar, Morgan 9                 2) Finch, Casey 11                
     3) Pease, Jessica 10               4) Parkins, Krystle 12            
  5 Kokomo                                                       2:06.97  
     1) Moore, Jessica 9                2) Craig, Kristen 9               
     3) Parry, Kelly 12                 4) Cooney, Jacqueline 10          
  6 Northwestern                                                 2:07.79  
     1) Thompson, Emily 9               2) Peterson, Emily 10             
     3) Stanforth, Marla 12             4) Spraker, Sarah 12              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Maconaquah                                                   2:09.03  
     1) Dulmes, Missy 11                2) Tharp, Katie 12                
     3) Overman, Laura 10               4) Geringer, Ashantae 9           
  8 Eastern (Greentown)                                          2:14.60  
     1) Childs, Heather 11              2) Wolfe, Madeline 11             
     3) Wise, Kyrsti 10                 4) Ryan, Nicole 10                
  9 Tipton                                                       2:20.18  
     1) Harper, Aly 10                  2) Carey, Christina 10            
     3) Michel, Amber 10                4) Mendenhall, Sarah 10           
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Grieshop, Katie           12 Noblesville          1:59.57    1:57.64   16  
  2 Koss, Ruth                10 Westfield            2:03.37    2:00.86   13  
  3 Koss, Mary                12 Westfield            2:00.52    2:00.92   12  
  4 Petrick, Paige             9 Noblesville          2:01.23    2:02.05   11  
  5 Eastman, Lauren           10 Western              2:02.44    2:04.76   10  
  6 Messer, Kendra            10 Hamilton Hhts        2:08.29    2:08.46    9  
B - Final
  7 Edenborough, Kim          11 Noblesville          2:09.29    2:09.72    7  
  8 Thompson, Emily            9 Northwestern         2:12.61    2:11.99    5  
  9 Cumming, Molly            11 Maconaquah           2:15.37    2:12.30    4  
 10 Miller, Whitney           12 Eastern              2:14.19    2:14.28    3  
 11 Miller, Clair             11 Northwestern         2:15.38    2:15.37    2  
 12 Showers, Lauren           12 Western              2:16.37    2:16.40    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Grieshop, Katie           12 Noblesville                     1:59.57  
  2 Koss, Mary                12 Westfield                       2:00.52  
  3 Petrick, Paige             9 Noblesville                     2:01.23  
  4 Eastman, Lauren           10 Western                         2:02.44  
  5 Koss, Ruth                10 Westfield                       2:03.37  
  6 Messer, Kendra            10 Hamilton Hhts                   2:08.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Edenborough, Kim          11 Noblesville                     2:09.29  
  8 Thompson, Emily            9 Northwestern                    2:12.61  
  9 Miller, Whitney           12 Eastern                         2:14.19  
 10 Colburn, Dawn             12 Hamilton Hhts                   2:15.00  
 11 Cumming, Molly            11 Maconaquah                      2:15.37  
 12 Miller, Clair             11 Northwestern                    2:15.38  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Showers, Lauren           12 Western                         2:16.37  
 14 Baker, Ashley              9 Northwestern                    2:21.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Vess, Brianna             11 Western                         2:22.05  
 16 Whirrett, Emily           11 Hamilton Hhts                   2:25.10  
 17 Glad, Amanda              10 Westfield                       2:25.35  
 18 Heron, Lindsey             9 Tipton                          2:26.43  
 19 Cooney, Jacqueline        10 Kokomo                          2:27.96  
 20 Cloutier, Jayci            9 Maconaquah                      2:28.67  
 21 Williams, Shannon         10 Eastern                         2:31.90  
 22 Franklin, Katie           10 Maconaquah                      2:32.74  
 23 Lawless, Erin             10 Kokomo                          2:33.53  
 24 Ferguson, Emily           12 Tipton                          2:35.50  



 25 Bills, Christina          10 Tipton                          2:36.76  
 26 Hatfield, Jordan          12 Kokomo                          2:36.78  
 27 Schmid, Samantha           9 Eastern                         2:38.99  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Andrews, Rae               9 Western              2:14.26    2:10.78   16  
  2 Seidman, Lily             10 Westfield            2:14.66    2:11.03   13  
  3 Ingram, Catherine         10 Westfield            2:16.91    2:16.37   12  
  4 Stanforth, Marla          12 Northwestern         2:17.27    2:17.20   11  
  5 Mauk, Amanda               9 Noblesville          2:17.38    2:20.15   10  
  6 Totzke, Franziska         11 Noblesville          2:20.50    2:22.27    9  
B - Final
  7 Ehlich, Sarah             11 Westfield            2:21.05    2:19.17    7  
  8 Neff, Shelby              10 Noblesville          2:22.72    2:21.19    5  
  9 Bellus, Brittany           9 Western              2:30.99    2:29.02    4  
 10 Reeves, Heather           10 Hamilton Hhts        2:27.48    2:29.97    3  
 11 Garrison, Abbie           11 Hamilton Hhts        2:30.17    2:30.20    2  
 12 Klepfer, Erin             12 Eastern              2:33.59    2:31.86    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Andrews, Rae               9 Western                         2:14.26  
  2 Seidman, Lily             10 Westfield                       2:14.66  
  3 Ingram, Catherine         10 Westfield                       2:16.91  
  4 Stanforth, Marla          12 Northwestern                    2:17.27  
  5 Mauk, Amanda               9 Noblesville                     2:17.38  
  6 Totzke, Franziska         11 Noblesville                     2:20.50  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Ehlich, Sarah             11 Westfield                       2:21.05  
  8 Neff, Shelby              10 Noblesville                     2:22.72  
  9 Reeves, Heather           10 Hamilton Hhts                   2:27.48  
 10 Garrison, Abbie           11 Hamilton Hhts                   2:30.17  
 11 Bellus, Brittany           9 Western                         2:30.99  
 12 Klepfer, Erin             12 Eastern                         2:33.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Moore, Jessica             9 Kokomo                          2:37.97  
 14 Finch, Casey              11 Western                         2:40.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Butcher, Ashley           12 Kokomo                          2:41.11  
 16 Alley, Allyssa            10 Hamilton Hhts                   2:44.54  
 17 Moon, Whitney             12 Northwestern                    2:45.57  
 18 Peterson, Emily           10 Northwestern                    2:49.94  
 19 Wolfe, Madeline           11 Eastern                         2:49.99  
 20 Michel, Amber             10 Tipton                          2:54.98  
 21 Miller, Angie             12 Kokomo                          2:59.58  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 McAuley, Margo            10 Noblesville            24.87      24.52   16  
  2 Van Velzen, Wendy         12 Noblesville            25.13      24.99   13  
  3 Reynolds, Lauren          12 Noblesville            26.43      26.48   12  
  4 Weber, Tanika             11 Western                26.82      26.56   11  
  5 Houtman, Abbie            10 Westfield              27.36      26.60   10  
  6 Hume, Kelli               12 Hamilton Hhts          27.16      27.13    9  
B - Final
  7 Webb, Jenna               12 Hamilton Hhts          27.50      27.74    7  
  8 Pollard, Kate             12 Westfield              27.91      27.99    5  
  9 Wise, Kyrsti              10 Eastern                28.00      28.01    4  
 10 Zaleski, Stephanie        10 Westfield              28.03      28.22    3  
 11 Parry, Kelly              12 Kokomo                 28.52      28.53    2  



 12 Demoret, Bryana           11 Northwestern           28.40      28.54    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McAuley, Margo            10 Noblesville                       24.87  
  2 Van Velzen, Wendy         12 Noblesville                       25.13  
  3 Reynolds, Lauren          12 Noblesville                       26.43  
  4 Weber, Tanika             11 Western                           26.82  
  5 Hume, Kelli               12 Hamilton Hhts                     27.16  
  6 Houtman, Abbie            10 Westfield                         27.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Webb, Jenna               12 Hamilton Hhts                     27.50  
  8 Pollard, Kate             12 Westfield                         27.91  
  9 Wise, Kyrsti              10 Eastern                           28.00  
 10 Zaleski, Stephanie        10 Westfield                         28.03  
 11 Demoret, Bryana           11 Northwestern                      28.40  
 12 Parry, Kelly              12 Kokomo                            28.52  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Parkins, Krystle          12 Western                           28.74  
 14 Spraker, Sarah            12 Northwestern                      28.97  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Geringer, Ashantae         9 Maconaquah                        29.03  
 16 Garibaldi, Brittany        9 Western                           29.21  
 17 Schoenian, Drew           12 Northwestern                      29.33  
 18 Overman, Laura            10 Maconaquah                        29.65  
 19 Gable, Emily              10 Maconaquah                        29.88  
 20 Bolden, Jordan            10 Hamilton Hhts                     30.73  
 21 Cummings, Tiffany         10 Kokomo                            31.01  
 22 Ryan, Nicole              10 Eastern                           31.09  
 23 Mendenhall, Sarah         10 Tipton                            31.74  
 24 Carey, Christina          10 Tipton                            31.81  
 25 Wall, Ashley              12 Kokomo                            31.89  
 26 Denato, Samantha          10 Eastern                           39.07  
 27 Barrick, Courtney          9 Tipton                            40.18  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Small, Keagan             10 Hamilton Hhts         252.85     345.30   16  
  2 Brunner, Gayle            11 Northwestern          212.25     296.50   13  
  3 Kinnaman, Sarah           09 Westfield             204.05     280.95   12  
  4 Lanning, Kayla            10 Eastern               191.30     273.05   11  
  5 Smith, Allison            10 Kokomo                184.20     258.75   10  
  6 Parkins, Krystle          12 Western               192.85     251.40    9  
  7 Adler, Megan               9 Westfield             198.80     247.50    7  
  8 Armstrong, Danielle       10 Eastern               173.25     244.55    5  
  9 Johnson, Amber            11 Kokomo                173.65     242.70    4  
 10 Stephens, Kylene           9 Western               157.10     212.20    3  
 11 Stout, Megan              11 Western               145.95     193.55    2  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Small, Keagan             10 Hamilton Hhts         151.00     252.85  
  2 Brunner, Gayle            11 Northwestern          129.95     212.25  
  3 Kinnaman, Sarah           09 Westfield             130.55     204.05  
  4 Adler, Megan               9 Westfield             136.05     198.80  
  5 Parkins, Krystle          12 Western               123.70     192.85  
  6 Lanning, Kayla            10 Eastern               114.35     191.30  
  7 Smith, Allison            10 Kokomo                112.50     184.20  
  8 Johnson, Amber            11 Kokomo                111.20     173.65  
  9 Armstrong, Danielle       10 Eastern                92.55     173.25  
 10 Stephens, Kylene           9 Western               100.15     157.10  



 11 Stout, Megan              11 Western                93.15     145.95  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Small, Keagan             10 Hamilton Hhts                    151.00  
  2 Adler, Megan               9 Westfield                        136.05  
  3 Kinnaman, Sarah           09 Westfield                        130.55  
  4 Brunner, Gayle            11 Northwestern                     129.95  
  5 Parkins, Krystle          12 Western                          123.70  
  6 Lanning, Kayla            10 Eastern                          114.35  
  7 Smith, Allison            10 Kokomo                           112.50  
  8 Johnson, Amber            11 Kokomo                           111.20  
  9 Stephens, Kylene           9 Western                          100.15  
 10 Stout, Megan              11 Western                           93.15  
 11 Armstrong, Danielle       10 Eastern                           92.55  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Ehlich, Sarah             11 Westfield            1:04.59    1:02.01   16  
  2 Stanforth, Marla          12 Northwestern         1:01.99    1:02.05   13  
  3 Neff, Shelby              10 Noblesville          1:04.69    1:03.65   12  
  4 Hance, Stephanie          11 Noblesville          1:04.30    1:03.67   11  
  5 Huber, Rachel             10 Hamilton Hhts        1:05.66    1:05.87   10  
  6 Rutkowski, Sarah          11 Westfield            1:05.23    1:06.07    9  
B - Final
  7 Wise, Kyrsti              10 Eastern              1:06.79    1:06.44    7  
  8 Reel, Cassidy              9 Noblesville          1:06.24    1:06.71    5  
  9 Pease, Jessica            10 Western              1:06.93    1:07.61    4  
 10 Butcher, Ashley           12 Kokomo               1:08.69    1:08.56    3  
 11 Garrison, Abbie           11 Hamilton Hhts        1:08.46    1:09.86    2  
 12 Moore, Jessica             9 Kokomo               1:11.79    1:11.75    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Stanforth, Marla          12 Northwestern                    1:01.99  
  2 Hance, Stephanie          11 Noblesville                     1:04.30  
  3 Ehlich, Sarah             11 Westfield                       1:04.59  
  4 Neff, Shelby              10 Noblesville                     1:04.69  
  5 Rutkowski, Sarah          11 Westfield                       1:05.23  
  6 Huber, Rachel             10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:05.66  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Reel, Cassidy              9 Noblesville                     1:06.24  
  8 Wise, Kyrsti              10 Eastern                         1:06.79  
  9 Pease, Jessica            10 Western                         1:06.93  
 10 Garrison, Abbie           11 Hamilton Hhts                   1:08.46  
 11 Butcher, Ashley           12 Kokomo                          1:08.69  
 12 Moore, Jessica             9 Kokomo                          1:11.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Spraker, Sarah            12 Northwestern                    1:15.03  
 14 Miller, Kasey             10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:18.68  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Michel, Amber             10 Tipton                          1:19.57  
 16 Overman, Laura            10 Maconaquah                      1:20.03  
 17 Garibaldi, Brittany        9 Western                         1:23.01  
 18 Karr, Karen                9 Northwestern                    1:25.07  
 19 Ferguson, Emily           12 Tipton                          1:25.74  
 20 Daine, Andrea             11 Western                         1:26.87  
 21 Miller, Angie             12 Kokomo                          1:29.95  
 22 Schmid, Samantha           9 Eastern                         1:37.28  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Seidman, Lily             10 Westfield              54.70      52.94   16  
  2 Van Velzen, Wendy         12 Noblesville            56.27      55.06   13  
  3 Koss, Mary                12 Westfield              57.13      55.87   12  
  4 Weber, Tanika             11 Western                58.53      57.64   11  
  5 Reynolds, Lauren          12 Noblesville            58.73      58.03   10  
  6 Edenborough, Kim          11 Noblesville            59.18      59.14    9  
B - Final
  7 Houtman, Abbie            10 Westfield              59.39      59.24    7  
  8 Dulmes, Missy             11 Maconaquah           1:00.91      59.88    5  
  9 Oilar, Morgan              9 Western              1:02.05    1:00.55    4  
 10 Webb, Jenna               12 Hamilton Hhts        1:00.64    1:00.83    3  
 11 Hume, Kelli               12 Hamilton Hhts        1:00.33    1:01.02    2  
 12 Craig, Kristen             9 Kokomo               1:01.66    1:01.60    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Seidman, Lily             10 Westfield                         54.70  
  2 Van Velzen, Wendy         12 Noblesville                       56.27  
  3 Koss, Mary                12 Westfield                         57.13  
  4 Weber, Tanika             11 Western                           58.53  
  5 Reynolds, Lauren          12 Noblesville                       58.73  
  6 Edenborough, Kim          11 Noblesville                       59.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Houtman, Abbie            10 Westfield                         59.39  
  8 Hume, Kelli               12 Hamilton Hhts                   1:00.33  
  9 Webb, Jenna               12 Hamilton Hhts                   1:00.64  
 10 Dulmes, Missy             11 Maconaquah                      1:00.91  
 11 Colburn, Dawn             12 Hamilton Hhts                   1:01.19  
 12 Craig, Kristen             9 Kokomo                          1:01.66  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Oilar, Morgan              9 Western                         1:02.05  
 14 Demoret, Bryana           11 Northwestern                    1:02.42  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Childs, Heather           11 Eastern                         1:02.50  
 16 Parry, Kelly              12 Kokomo                          1:02.73  
 17 Baldwin, Molly             9 Maconaquah                      1:02.78  
 18 Geringer, Ashantae         9 Maconaquah                      1:03.59  
 19 Schoenian, Drew           12 Northwestern                    1:05.16  
 20 Harper, Aly               10 Tipton                          1:07.96  
 21 Davis, Libby              11 Northwestern                    1:08.23  
 22 Scott, Chelsea             9 Western                         1:09.62  
 23 Wall, Ashley              12 Kokomo                          1:13.41  
 24 Spray, Jyssika            10 Tipton                          1:17.06  
 25 Knoell, Jackie            12 Eastern                         1:20.59  
 26 Adams, Kasey              11 Eastern                         1:21.88  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Petit, Caroline           10 Noblesville          5:14.42    5:09.78   16  
  2 Grieshop, Katie           12 Noblesville          5:17.10    5:12.58   13  
  3 Koss, Ruth                10 Westfield            5:27.66    5:20.37   12  
  4 Eastman, Lauren           10 Western              5:43.10    5:35.92   11  
  5 Reel, Cassidy              9 Noblesville          5:35.64    5:37.08   10  
  6 Messer, Kendra            10 Hamilton Hhts        5:47.90    5:46.29    9  
B - Final
  7 Miller, Clair             11 Northwestern         5:59.08    6:01.45    7  
  8 Cumming, Molly            11 Maconaquah           6:10.63    6:01.77    5  
  9 Miller, Whitney           12 Eastern              6:07.13    6:04.35    4  
 10 Herrington, Kayla         10 Westfield            6:16.13    6:12.84    3  
 11 Showers, Lauren           12 Western              6:12.90    6:13.60    2  



 12 Goff, Suzy                10 Hamilton Hhts        6:21.32    6:17.20    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Petit, Caroline           10 Noblesville                     5:14.42  
  2 Grieshop, Katie           12 Noblesville                     5:17.10  
  3 Koss, Ruth                10 Westfield                       5:27.66  
  4 Reel, Cassidy              9 Noblesville                     5:35.64  
  5 Eastman, Lauren           10 Western                         5:43.10  
  6 Messer, Kendra            10 Hamilton Hhts                   5:47.90  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Miller, Clair             11 Northwestern                    5:59.08  
  8 Miller, Whitney           12 Eastern                         6:07.13  
  9 Cumming, Molly            11 Maconaquah                      6:10.63  
 10 Showers, Lauren           12 Western                         6:12.90  
 11 Herrington, Kayla         10 Westfield                       6:16.13  
 12 Goff, Suzy                10 Hamilton Hhts                   6:21.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Ryan, Nicole              10 Eastern                         6:28.36  
 14 Whirrett, Emily           11 Hamilton Hhts                   6:29.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Vess, Brianna             11 Western                         6:32.94  
 16 Baker, Ashley              9 Northwestern                    6:34.15  
 17 Heron, Lindsey             9 Tipton                          6:35.99  
 18 Cooney, Jacqueline        10 Kokomo                          6:37.02  
 19 Miller, Janelle           10 Northwestern                    6:46.88  
 20 Hatfield, Jordan          12 Kokomo                          6:58.09  
 21 Lawless, Erin             10 Kokomo                          7:03.60  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Noblesville                                       1:42.38    1:40.35   32  
     1) McAuley, Margo 10               2) Grieshop, Katie 12             
     3) Petit, Caroline 10              4) Van Velzen, Wendy 12           
  2 Western                                           1:47.42    1:45.71   26  
     1) Andrews, Rae 9                  2) Weber, Tanika 11               
     3) Oilar, Morgan 9                 4) Eastman, Lauren 10             
  3 Hamilton Heights                                  1:48.07    1:48.05   24  
     1) Reeves, Heather 10              2) Garrison, Abbie 11             
     3) Webb, Jenna 12                  4) Hume, Kelli 12                 
  4 Westfield                                         1:49.20    1:49.24   22  
     1) Rutkowski, Sarah 11             2) Pollard, Kate 12               
     3) Ehlich, Sarah 11                4) Houtman, Abbie 10              
  5 Kokomo                                            1:53.43    1:51.86   20  
     1) Moore, Jessica 9                2) Parry, Kelly 12                
     3) Butcher, Ashley 12              4) Craig, Kristen 9               
  6 Northwestern                                      1:54.22    1:54.23   18  
     1) Spraker, Sarah 12               2) Moon, Whitney 12               
     3) Schoenian, Drew 12              4) Demoret, Bryana 11             
B - Final
  7 Maconaquah                                        1:55.56    1:53.53   14  
     1) Gable, Emily 10                 2) Hausner, Amy 10                
     3) Cumming, Molly 11               4) Overman, Laura 10              
  8 Eastern (Greentown)                               1:54.76    1:53.78   10  
     1) Wise, Kyrsti 10                 2) Williams, Shannon 10           
     3) Miller, Whitney 12              4) Klepfer, Erin 12               
  9 Tipton                                            2:06.98    2:14.46    8  
     1) Heron, Lindsey 9                2) Carey, Christina 10            
     3) Barrick, Courtney 9             4) Ferguson, Emily 12             
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================



Preliminaries
  1 Noblesville                                                  1:42.38  
     1) McAuley, Margo 10               2) Edenborough, Kim 11            
     3) Reynolds, Lauren 12             4) Van Velzen, Wendy 12           
  2 Western                                                      1:47.42  
     1) Weber, Tanika 11                2) Pease, Jessica 10              
     3) Andrews, Rae 9                  4) Eastman, Lauren 10             
  3 Hamilton Heights                                             1:48.07  
     1) Reeves, Heather 10              2) Garrison, Abbie 11             
     3) Webb, Jenna 12                  4) Hume, Kelli 12                 
  4 Westfield                                                    1:49.20  
     1) Koss, Ruth 10                   2) Ehlich, Sarah 11               
     3) Pollard, Kate 12                4) Houtman, Abbie 10              
  5 Kokomo                                                       1:53.43  
     1) Moore, Jessica 9                2) Parry, Kelly 12                
     3) Butcher, Ashley 12              4) Craig, Kristen 9               
  6 Northwestern                                                 1:54.22  
     1) Spraker, Sarah 12               2) Moon, Whitney 12               
     3) Schoenian, Drew 12              4) Demoret, Bryana 11             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Eastern (Greentown)                                          1:54.76  
     1) Wise, Kyrsti 10                 2) Williams, Shannon 10           
     3) Miller, Whitney 12              4) Klepfer, Erin 12               
  8 Maconaquah                                                   1:55.56  
     1) Gable, Emily 10                 2) Hausner, Amy 10                
     3) Cumming, Molly 11               4) Overman, Laura 10              
  9 Tipton                                                       2:06.98  
     1) Ferguson, Emily 12              2) Carey, Christina 10            
     3) Heron, Lindsey 9                4) Mendenhall, Sarah 10           
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 McAuley, Margo            10 Noblesville            59.82    1:00.07   16  
  2 Hance, Stephanie          11 Noblesville          1:02.82    1:02.58   13  
  3 Petrick, Paige             9 Noblesville          1:02.99    1:03.07   12  
  4 Dulmes, Missy             11 Maconaquah           1:07.75    1:06.46   11  
  5 Rutkowski, Sarah          11 Westfield            1:06.61    1:07.23   10  
  6 Pease, Jessica            10 Western              1:08.87    1:09.55    9  
B - Final
  7 Thompson, Emily            9 Northwestern         1:10.09    1:09.50    7  
  8 Childs, Heather           11 Eastern              1:10.69    1:09.54    5  
  9 Oilar, Morgan              9 Western              1:10.50    1:09.55    4  
 10 Coy, Brittany             10 Westfield            1:13.44    1:13.17    3  
 11 Marrah, Audrey            11 Northwestern         1:11.85    1:13.66    2  
 12 Alley, Allyssa            10 Hamilton Hhts        1:14.00    1:14.32    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McAuley, Margo            10 Noblesville                       59.82  
  2 Hance, Stephanie          11 Noblesville                     1:02.82  
  3 Petrick, Paige             9 Noblesville                     1:02.99  
  4 Rutkowski, Sarah          11 Westfield                       1:06.61  
  5 Dulmes, Missy             11 Maconaquah                      1:07.75  
  6 Pease, Jessica            10 Western                         1:08.87  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Thompson, Emily            9 Northwestern                    1:10.09  
  8 Oilar, Morgan              9 Western                         1:10.50  
  9 Childs, Heather           11 Eastern                         1:10.69  
 10 Marrah, Audrey            11 Northwestern                    1:11.85  
 11 Coy, Brittany             10 Westfield                       1:13.44  
 12 Alley, Allyssa            10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:14.00  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Schoenian, Clair          10 Northwestern                    1:14.33  
 14 Georgi, Spenser            9 Hamilton Hhts                   1:14.39  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Daine, Andrea             11 Western                         1:17.35  
 16 Miller, Kasey             10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:17.67  
 17 Williams, Shannon         10 Eastern                         1:17.70  
 18 Harper, Aly               10 Tipton                          1:18.30  
 19 Mendenhall, Sarah         10 Tipton                          1:21.54  
 20 Hausner, Amy              10 Maconaquah                      1:22.41  
 21 Dean, Melissa              9 Westfield                       1:22.75  
 22 Bills, Christina          10 Tipton                          1:25.48  
 23 Justice, Brittany          9 Maconaquah                      1:29.17  
 24 Allen, Amanda             12 Kokomo                          1:29.30  
 25 Barton, Nikki              9 Eastern                         1:30.24  
 26 Painter, Angela           10 Kokomo                          2:08.78  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Petit, Caroline           10 Noblesville          1:08.90    1:08.44   16  
  2 Andrews, Rae               9 Western              1:10.36    1:09.10   13  
  3 Ingram, Catherine         10 Westfield            1:10.65    1:10.05   12  
  4 Mauk, Amanda               9 Noblesville          1:09.85    1:10.74   11  
  5 Totzke, Franziska         11 Noblesville          1:15.01    1:13.62   10  
  6 Spaulding, Katherine      11 Westfield            1:15.15    1:15.91    9  
B - Final
  7 Reeves, Heather           10 Hamilton Hhts        1:17.36    1:16.17    7  
  8 Finch, Casey              11 Western              1:18.17    1:16.34    5  
  9 Craig, Kristen             9 Kokomo               1:17.44    1:17.05    4  
 10 Bellus, Brittany           9 Western              1:17.97    1:17.74    3  
 11 Pollard, Kate             12 Westfield            1:20.12    1:18.64    2  
 12 Klepfer, Erin             12 Eastern              1:19.75    1:18.83    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Petit, Caroline           10 Noblesville                     1:08.90  
  2 Mauk, Amanda               9 Noblesville                     1:09.85  
  3 Andrews, Rae               9 Western                         1:10.36  
  4 Ingram, Catherine         10 Westfield                       1:10.65  
  5 Totzke, Franziska         11 Noblesville                     1:15.01  
  6 Spaulding, Katherine      11 Westfield                       1:15.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Reeves, Heather           10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:17.36  
  8 Craig, Kristen             9 Kokomo                          1:17.44  
  9 Bellus, Brittany           9 Western                         1:17.97  
 10 Finch, Casey              11 Western                         1:18.17  
 11 Klepfer, Erin             12 Eastern                         1:19.75  
 12 Pollard, Kate             12 Westfield                       1:20.12  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Tharp, Katie              12 Maconaquah                      1:20.74  
 14 Huber, Rachel             10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:21.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Goff, Suzy                10 Hamilton Hhts                   1:21.23  
 16 Hagelskamp, Kyle          11 Northwestern                    1:21.77  
 17 Peterson, Emily           10 Northwestern                    1:22.02  
 18 Moon, Whitney             12 Northwestern                    1:22.41  
 19 Baldwin, Molly             9 Maconaquah                      1:23.17  
 20 Brown, Allison            12 Kokomo                          1:24.71  
 21 Carey, Christina          10 Tipton                          1:26.99  
 22 Wolfe, Madeline           11 Eastern                         1:27.70  
 23 Meck, Lea                 10 Kokomo                          1:29.92  
 24 Spray, Jyssika            10 Tipton                          1:31.44  
 25 Welch, Jenna              12 Maconaquah                      1:34.00  
 26 Knoell, Jackie            12 Eastern                         1:37.69  
 27 Barrick, Courtney          9 Tipton                          1:54.46  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay



===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Westfield                                         3:52.59    3:42.92   32  
     1) Koss, Mary 12                   2) Koss, Ruth 10                  
     3) Ingram, Catherine 10            4) Seidman, Lily 10               
  2 Western                                           3:50.45    3:47.43   26  
     1) Weber, Tanika 11                2) Pease, Jessica 10              
     3) Andrews, Rae 9                  4) Eastman, Lauren 10             
  3 Noblesville                                       3:56.58    3:49.24   24  
     1) Petrick, Paige 9                2) Reynolds, Lauren 12            
     3) Mauk, Amanda 9                  4) Edenborough, Kim 11            
  4 Northwestern                                      4:08.28    4:04.51   22  
     1) Demoret, Bryana 11              2) Miller, Clair 11               
     3) Thompson, Emily 9               4) Stanforth, Marla 12            
  5 Hamilton Heights                                  4:07.19    4:08.43   20  
     1) Messer, Kendra 10               2) Webb, Jenna 12                 
     3) Huber, Rachel 10                4) Miller, Kasey 10               
  6 Eastern (Greentown)                               4:12.99    4:13.27   18  
     1) Childs, Heather 11              2) Miller, Whitney 12             
     3) Ryan, Nicole 10                 4) Klepfer, Erin 12               
B - Final
  7 Maconaquah                                        4:20.56    4:14.61   14  
     1) Geringer, Ashantae 9            2) Cumming, Molly 11              
     3) Baldwin, Molly 9                4) Dulmes, Missy 11               
  8 Kokomo                                            4:48.67    4:36.39   10  
     1) Cooney, Jacqueline 10           2) Wall, Ashley 12                
     3) Cummings, Tiffany 10            4) Lawless, Erin 10               
  9 Tipton                                            4:57.03    4:38.30    8  
     1) Harper, Aly 10                  2) Heron, Lindsey 9               
     3) Bills, Christina 10             4) Michel, Amber 10               
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Western                                                      3:50.45  
     1) Weber, Tanika 11                2) Pease, Jessica 10              
     3) Andrews, Rae 9                  4) Eastman, Lauren 10             
  2 Westfield                                                    3:52.59  
     1) Rutkowski, Sarah 11             2) Ingram, Catherine 10           
     3) Houtman, Abbie 10               4) Seidman, Lily 10               
  3 Noblesville                                                  3:56.58  
     1) Petrick, Paige 9                2) Edenborough, Kim 11            
     3) Haydon, Alicia 10               4) Reynolds, Lauren 12            
  4 Hamilton Heights                                             4:07.19  
     1) Colburn, Dawn 12                2) Webb, Jenna 12                 
     3) Huber, Rachel 10                4) Messer, Kendra 10              
  5 Northwestern                                                 4:08.28  
     1) Demoret, Bryana 11              2) Miller, Clair 11               
     3) Thompson, Emily 9               4) Stanforth, Marla 12            
  6 Eastern (Greentown)                                          4:12.99  
     1) Childs, Heather 11              2) Miller, Whitney 12             
     3) Ryan, Nicole 10                 4) Klepfer, Erin 12               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Maconaquah                                                   4:20.56  
     1) Geringer, Ashantae 9            2) Cumming, Molly 11              
     3) Baldwin, Molly 9                4) Dulmes, Missy 11               
  8 Kokomo                                                       4:48.67  
     1) Cooney, Jacqueline 10           2) Wall, Ashley 12                
     3) Cummings, Tiffany 10            4) Lawless, Erin 10               
  9 Tipton                                                       4:57.03  
     1) Harper, Aly 10                  2) Heron, Lindsey 9               
     3) Michel, Amber 10                4) Spray, Jyssika 10              


